The pro forma financial information is unaudited and prepared for
informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of future results
or of actual results that would have been achieved had the dispositions of the
properties been consummated as of the dates noted in the prior paragraph.

   -8-

   Pennsylvania Real Estate Investment Trust
   Pro Forma Balance Sheet
   As of March 31, 2003

   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Company
   Company   Multifamily   Pending   Pro Forma
   Historical   Disposition   (A)   Transactions   (B)(C) As Adjusted
   ---------------   ---------------   --------------   -------------

Edgar Filing: PENNSYLVANIA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K

7

Assets:
Investments in real estate, at cost:
Retail properties   $   426,428   $   -   $   -   $   426,428
Construction in progress   19,232   -   -   19,232
Industrial properties   2,504   -   -   2,504
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Total investments in real estate   448,164   -   -   448,164
Less accumulated depreciation   (44,036)   -   -   (44,036)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
   404,128   -   -   404,128

Investments in and advances to partnerships and
 joint ventures, at equity   25,556   2,712   -   28,268
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
   429,684   2,712   -   432,396
Other assets:
Assets held for sale   205,021   (155,482)   (49,539)   -
Cash and cash equivalents   8,115   164,750   41,211   214,076
Rents and sundry receivables (net of allowance for
 doubtful accounts of $1,084)   9,829   -   -   9,829
Deferred costs and other assets, net   46,598   -   3,100   49,698
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
   $   699,247   $   11,980   $   (5,228)   $   705,999
   ============   ============   =============   ===========
Liabilities:
Mortgage notes payable   $   126,193   $   -   $   -   $   126,193
Bank loans payable   146,900   -   -   146,900
Liabilities related to assets held for sale   190,679   (155,857)   (34,822)   -
Tenants' deposits and deferred rents   1,633   -   -   1,633
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   16,172   -   2,472   18,644
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Total liabilities   481,577   (155,857)   (32,350)   293,370
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Minority interest   32,236   -   -   32,236
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Shareholders' equity:
  Shares of beneficial interest, $1 par; 100,000
   authorized; issued and outstanding 16,754 shares   16,754   -   -   16,754
Capital contributed in excess of par   218,158   -   -   218,158
Deferred compensation   (3,579)   -   -   (3,579)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (3,845)   -   -   (3,845)
Distributions in excess of net income   (42,054)   167,837   27,122   152,905
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Total shareholders' equity   185,434   167,837   27,122   380,393
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
   $   699,247   $   11,980   $   (5,228)   $   705,999
   ============   ============   ==============   ===========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma financial statements.

   -9-

   Pennsylvania Real Estate Investment Trust
   Pro Forma Statement of Income
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

   (Unaudited)

Edgar Filing: PENNSYLVANIA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K

8

   (In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Company Pro
   Company   Multifamily   Forma As
   Historical   Disposition   Adjusted
   ------------   ------------   (A)   -----------

Revenues:
Real estate revenue
  Base rent   $   94,636   $  (48,614)   $   46,022
  Expense reimbursements   13,068   (109)   12,959
  Percentage rent   1,948   -   1,948
  Lease termination revenue   1,034   (280)   754
  Other real estate revenues   3,913   (2,255)   1,658
   -----------   ----------   ----------
Total real estate revenues   114,599   (51,258)   63,341
Management company revenue   11,003   -   11,003
Interest and other income   711   -   711
   -----------   ----------   ----------
Total revenues   126,313   (51,258)   75,055
   -----------   ----------   ----------

Expenses:
Property operating expenses   37,548   (21,283)   16,265
Depreciation and amortization   21,411   (8,442)   12,969
General and administrative expenses:
  Corporate payroll and benefits   14,138   -   14,138
  Other general and administrative expenses   10,609   -   10,609
   -----------   ----------   ----------
Total general and administrative expenses   24,747   -   24,747
Interest expense   28,000   (12,622)   15,378
   -----------   ----------   ----------
Total expenses   111,706   (42,347)   69,359
   -----------   ----------   ----------
   14,607   (8,911)   5,696
Equity in income of partnerships and joint ventures   7,449   (1,064)   6,385
   -----------   ----------   ----------
Income before minority interest and discontinued   22,056   (9,975)   12,081
operations
Minority interest in operating partnership   (2,194)   992   (1,202)
   -----------   ----------   ----------
Income from continuing operations   $   19,862   $   (8,983)   $   10,879
   ===========   ==========   ==========

Basic income from continuing operations per share   $   1.23   $   0.67
   ===========   ==========
Diluted income from continuing operations per share   $   1.21   $   0.66
   ===========   ==========
Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
  Basic   16,162   16,162